# Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into by and between the Grant County Health Department (GCHD) and Postpartum Support International (PSI)

#### 1. PURPOSE

To encourage Grant County healthcare providers to participate in the Perinatal Mood Disorders: Components of Care course.

### 2. **PROVISIONS**

A. Grant County Health Department agrees to:

- a) Cover tuition cost for the Perinatal Mood Disorders: Components of Care course.
- B. Postpartum Support International agrees to:
  - a) Provide ZOOM access to Perinatal Mood Disorders: Components of Care course to clinicians approved by Grant County Health Department (GCHD).
  - b) Provide online registration for clinicians and invoice GCHD directly.
  - c) Develop course evaluation that can be shared with GCHD.

## 3. TERMS

- a) This MOU shall be effective for the 2024 calendar year.
- b) The fee for each registrant is \$425.00 and is capped at 7 clinicians.

## 4. MODIFICATION AND TERMINATION

This MOU may be amended and/or extended by mutual agreement of the parties. Any such amendment or extension shall be by written mutual consent of the Parties with the same formality as this original MOU.

This MOU may be terminated in whole or in part by either Party, upon thirty (30) days' written notice, if such Party determines that termination is in its best interest.

### 5. NOTICE TO PARTIES

Where written notice is required under this MOU, it shall be provided to the following agency contacts:

Grant County Health Department: Tara Street, Administrator 401 S. Adams St., Marion, IN 46953 tstreet@grantcounty.in.gov

Postpartum Support International Wendy Davis, Executive Director 6706 SW 54th Avenue Portland, Oregon 97219 USA wdavis@postpartum.net

<b>CODV</b>	
Date	

**Postpartum Support International:** 

**Grant County Health Department:** 

NAME & TITLE

NAME & TITLE

Date